

### San Francisco Superior Courts Information Technology Group

# **Document Scanning Lead Sheet**

Apr-02-2008 10:21 am

Case Number: CGC-08-473799

Filing Date: Apr-02-2008 10:17

Juke Box: 001 Image: 02075454

COMPLAINT

PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC. VS. ROGER TRESKUNOFF

001C02075454

Please place this sheet on top of the document to be scanned.

#### SUMMONS (CITACION JUDICIAL)

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT: (AVISO AL DEMANDADO): ROGER TRESKUNOFF

YOU ARE BEING SUED BY PLAINTIFF: (LO ESTA DEMANDANDO EL DEMANDANTE):

PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC.

FOR COURT USE ONLY (SOLO PARA USO DE LA CORTE)

You have 30 CALENDAR DAYS after this summons and legal papers are served on you to file a written response at this court and have a copy served on the plaintiff. A letter or phone call will not protect you. Your written response must be in proper legal form if you want the court to hear your case. There may be a court form that you can use for your response. You can find these court forms and more Information at the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), your county law library, or the courthouse nearest you. If you cannot pay the filing fee, ask the court clerk for a fee waiver form. If you do not file your response on time, you may

lose the case by default, and your wages, money, and property may be taken without further warning from the court.

There are other legal requirements. You may want to call an attorney right away. If you do not know an attorney, you may want to call an attorney referral service. If you cannot afford an attorney, you may be eligible for free legal services from a nonprofit legal services program. You can locate these nonprofit groups at the California Legal Services Web site (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), the California Courts Online Self-Help Center (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp), or by contacting your local court or county bar association.

Tiene 30 DÍAS DE CALENDARIO después de que le entreguen esta citación y papeles legales para presentar una respuesta por escrito en esta corte y hacer que se entregue una copia al demandante. Una carta o una llamada telefónica no lo protegen. Su respuesta por escrito tiene que estar en formato legal correcto si desea que procesen su caso en la corte. Es posible que haya un formulario que usted pueda usar para su respuesta. Puede encontrar estos formularios de la corte y más información en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California (www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/espanol/), en la biblioteca de leyes de su condado o en la corte que le quede más cerca. Si no puede pagar la cuota de presentación, pida al secretario de la corte que le dé un formulario de exención de pago de cuotas. Si no presenta su respuesta a tiempo, puede perder el caso por incumplimiento y la corte le podrá quitar su sueldo, dinero y bienes sin más advertencia. Hay otros requisitos legales. Es recomendable que llame a un abogado inmediatamente. Si no conoce a un abogado, puede llamar a un servicio de remisión a abogados. Si no puede pagar a un abogado, es posible que cumpla con los requisitos para obtener servicios legales gratuitos de un programa de servicios legales sin fines de lucro. Puede encontrar estos grupos sin fines de lucro en el sitio web de California Legal Services, (www.lawhelpcalifornia.org), en el Centro de Ayuda de las Cortes de California,

The name and address of the court is: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF (El nombre y dirección de la corte es) SAN FRANCISCO

CASE NUMBER: (Numpor 19 8 - 473799

400 MCALLISTER ST., RM. 103

San Francisco, CA 94102-4514

The name, address, and telephone number of plaintiff's attorney, or plaintiff without an attorney is El nombre, la dirección y el número de teléfono del abogado del demandante, o del demandante que no tiene abogado, es)
HUNT & HENRIQUES, Attorneys at Law Michael S. Hunti 1000 Lanalie Henriques #111589
151 Bernal Rd. Suite 8, San Jose, CA 95119

DATE:

APR -2 2008 (Fecha)

(Secretario)

FLIAS BUTT , Deputy (Adjunto)

(For proof of service of this summons, use Proof of Service of Summons, (form POS-010).)

(Para prueba de entrega de esta citacion use el formulario Proof of Service of Summons, (form POS-010).)

(www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/espanol/) o poniéndose en contacto con la corte o el colegio de abogados locales.

COURT OF

NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served

1. [ ] as an individual defendant.

2. [ ] as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify):

3. [ ] on behalf of (specify):

under: [ ] CCP 416.10 (corporation) [ ] CCP 416.60 (minor) 1 CCP 416.20 (defunct corporation) [ ] CCP 416.70 (conservatee) 1 CCP 416.40 (association or partnership) ( 1 CCP 416.90 (authorized person) ] other (specify):

] by personal delivery on (date):

Form Adopted for Mandatory Use Judicial Council of California SUM-100 [Rev January 1, 2004

Code of Civil Procedure \$\$ 412.20, 465

HUNT & HENRIQUES, Attorneys at	ate bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
Michael S. Hunt, #99804 Jana	1		
151 Bernal Rd. STE 8, San 3	Fr & -		
TELEPHONE NO: (408) 362-2270	FAX NO. 10PTIONALI: (408) 362-2299	FILED	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): PLAINTIFF		FILE D	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF		Superior Court	
STREET ADDRESS: 400 MCALLISTER ST	r., RM. 103	APR - 2 2008	
MAILING ADDRESS:		CODDON	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Francisco, CA	1 94102-4514	GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk	
BRANCH NAME: LIMITED JURISDICT	TION	GURDUN PARK-LI, Clerk	
CASE NAME: PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC	•	Beputy Clerk	
vs. ROGER TRESKUNOFF		<u> </u>	
CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET	Complex Case Designation	CEU-38-473799	
[ ]Unlimited [ X ] Limited	[ ] Counter [ ] Joinder	CHN_20 417122	
(Amount (Amount	Filed with first appearance by defendant	JUDGE:	
demanded demanded is	(Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.402)	DEPT:	
exceeds \$25,000) \$25,000 or less)	ow must be completed (see instructions on	7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
1. Check one box below for the case type that bes	t describes this case:	r page 2/.	
Auto Tort	C4	isionally Complex Civil Litigation	
I   Auto (22)   Uninsured Motorist (46)	[ ] Breach of contract/warranty (06) (Cal.	Rules of Court, rules 3.400-3.403)	
Other PI/PD/WD (Personal Injury/Property		Antitrust/Trade regulation (03) Construction defect (10)	
Damage/Wrongful Death) Tort	[ ] Insurance coverage (18)	Mass tort (40)	
[ ] Asbestos (04)	[ ] Other contract (37) [ ] S	Securities litigation (28)	
[ ] Product liability (24) [ ] Medical malpractice (45)		Invironmental/Toxic tort (30) nsurance coverage claims arising from the	
[ ] Other PI/PD/WD (23)	condemnation (14) at	bove listed provisionally complex case	
Non-PI/PD/WD (Other) Tort	[ ] Wrongful eviction (33) ty	ypes (41)	
[ ] Business tort/unfair business practice (07)		rcement of Judgment	
[ ] Civil rights (08) [ ] Defamation (13)		inforcement of judgment (20) effaneous Civil Complaint	
[ ] Fraud (16)	[ ] Residential (32)	RICO (27)	
[ ] Intellectual property (19)		Other complaint (not specified above) (42)	
[ ] Professional negligence (25) [ ] Other non-PI/PD/WD tort (35)		ellaneous Civil Petition Partnership and corporate governance (21)	
Employment	[ ] Petition re: arbitration award (11)	Other petition <i>(not specified above)</i> (43)	
[ ] Wrongful termination (36)	[ ] Writ of mandate (O2)		
1 Other Employment (15)	[ ] Other judicial review (39)		
	rule 3.400 of the California Rules of Court. If ca	ase is complex, mark the	
factors requiring exceptional judicial management a. [ ] Large number of separately represented par			
b. [ ] Extensive motion practice raising difficult or			
issues that will be time-consuming to resolution		actions pending in one or more courts	
issues that will be time-consuming to resolve in other counties, states or countries, or in a federal court  c. [ ] Substantial amount of documentary evidence f. [ ] Substantial post-disposition judicial disposition			
3. Remedies sought (check all that apply): a. [X]		•	
4. Number of causes of action (specify): 2	indicate a fill the interest of the contract of	injunctive relief   c. [ ] punitive	
5. This case [ ] is [ X ] is not a class action so	ıi+		
		- CM 0151	
6. If there are any known related cases, file and serve a notice of related case. (You may use form CM-015)  Date: March 24, 2008			
HUNT & HENRIQUES- Michael S	. Hunt	h	
	***************************************		
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		· <b></b> · . · . · . · . · . · . · . · . ·	
		LATURE OF PARTY OR ACTORNEY FOR PARTY)	
	NOTICE		
Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the firs	NOTICE st paper filed in the action or proceeding (exce	ept small claims cases or cases filed	
<ul> <li>Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the firs under the Probate Code, Family Code, or Welfa</li> </ul>	NOTICE st paper filed in the action or proceeding (exce	ept small claims cases or cases filed	
<ul> <li>Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the firs under the Probate Code, Family Code, or Welfa in sanctions.</li> </ul>	NOTICE st paper filed in the action or proceeding (exceeded and Institutions Code). (Cal. Rules of Cour	ept small claims cases or cases filed	
<ul> <li>Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the firs under the Probate Code, Family Code, or Welfa in sanctions.</li> <li>File this cover sheet in addition to any cover s</li> </ul>	NOTICE st paper filed in the action or proceeding (exceeded and Institutions Code). (Cal. Rules of Courtheat required by local court rule.	ept small claims cases or cases filed rt, rule 3.220.) Failure to file may result	
<ul> <li>Plaintiff must file this cover sheet with the firs under the Probate Code, Family Code, or Welfa in sanctions.</li> </ul>	NOTICE st paper filed in the action or proceeding (excerte and Institutions Code). (Cal. Rules of Courtheet required by local court rule. q. of the California Rules of Court, you must s	ept small claims cases or cases filed rt, rule 3.220.) Failure to file may result serve a copy of this cover sheet on all	

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
HUNT & HENRIQUES, Attorneys at Law	-1
Michael S. Hunt, ESQ. #99804	SUMMONS ISSUED
Janalie Henriques, ESQ. #111589	
lass names na cre o San Jose, CA 95119-1306	4.
TELEPHONE NO: (408) 362-2270 FAX NO. (0PTIONAL): (408) 362-2299  E-MAIL ADDRESS/Optional/:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS/Optionall:	FILED
ATTORNEY FOR Marget PILATNTIFF	San Francisco County Superior Court
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	
STREET ADDRESS: 400 MCALLISTER ST., RM. 103	APR - 2 2008
MAILING ADDRESS:	GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Francisco, CA 94102-4514	GORDON PARILLE
BRANCH NAME: LIMITED JURISDICTION	BY Beouty Clerk
	1
PLAINTIFF: PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC.	
DOGED TRECKINGER	
DEFENDANT: ROGER TRESKUNOFF	<b>CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE SET</b>
1 DOES 1 TO	The state of the s
1 15063 1 10	AUC - 1 2000 402111
CONTRACT	AUG - 1 2008 -10#AN
CONTRACT	
[X] COMPLAINT [ ] AMENDED COMPLAINT (Number):	DEPARTMENT 212
1,7,00,00	
[ ] CROSS-COMPLAINT [ ] AMENDED CROSS-COMPLAINT (Number):	
	CASE NUMBER:
Jurisdiction (check all that apply):	CASE (VINUS III
[X] ACTION IS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE 15,913.59	
Amount demanded [ , ] does not exceed \$10,000 [ \( \frac{1}{2} \)] exceeds \$10,000, but does not exceed \$25,000	000-20-877700
I ACTION IS AN UNUMITED CIVIL CASE (exceeds \$25,000)	CGC-38-473799
ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint or cross-complaint	•• •• ••
I I from limited to unlimited	i
from unlimited to limited	
1. PLAINTIFF* (names): PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC.	
alleges causes of action against DEFENDANT* (names):	
	har of naces: 4
<ol><li>This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following fluid</li></ol>	ber of pages
2 a Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult	
[X] except plaintiff (name): PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC.	
[ ] a corporation qualified to do business in California	
an unincorporated entity (describe):	
[X] other (specify): A DELAWARE CORPORATION	
b. [ X ] Plaintiff (name): PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC.	
b. [X] Plaintiff (name): PROSPER MARKETPLACE, INC.  [] has complied with the fictitious business name laws and is doing but	siness under the fictitious name of (specify):
[X] has complied with all licensing requirements as a licensed (specify)	CALIFORNIA FINANCE LENDER
<ul> <li>[ X ] has complied with all licensing requirements as a licensed lapsony,</li> <li>c. [ ] Information about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is s</li> </ul>	hown in Complaint - Attachment 3c.
4. a. Each defendant named above is a natural person	tandant (namely
1 l except defendant (name):	fendant (name): siness organization, form unknown
[ ] a business organization, form unknown [ ] a bu	onicas Digaintation, ioni, andiovin
[ ] a corporation [ ] a co	nincorporated entity (describe):
[ ] an unincorpor ated entity (describe): [ ] an u	mileorphi atod ottory (2000-20)
i labu	blic entity (describe):
( ) a public critical focusions	
( ) other	
1   Other (Specify):	r (specify):
[ ] other (specify):	r (specify):

	PLD-C-UU1
	CASE NUMBER:
HORT TITLE: INC. V.	
DEOSPER MARKETERSON	
ROGER TRESKUNOFF	
(Continued) b. The true names and capacities of defendants sued as Does are u (1) [ ] Doe defendants (specify Doe numbers):  defendants and acted within the scope of that agency or e	inknown to plaintiff.
b. The true names and capacities of defendants succession	were the agents or employees of the
(1) [ ] Doe defendants (specify Doe Humber of that agency or e	employment.
(2) [ ] Doe defendants (specify books)	
plaintiff.	persons is contained (names):
(2) [ ] Doe defendants (specify Doe numbers):	dute section out and
d. [ ] Defendants wild all jumes !	
and and an arteful and	
5. [ ] Plaintiff is required to comply with a claims statute, and	
5. [ ] Plaintiff is required to comply with a claims statutes, or a. [ ] plaintiff has complied with applicable claims statutes, or a. [ ] plaintiff has complied with applicable claims statutes, or	
a. [ ] plaintiff has complied with applicable clause (specify): b. [ ] plaintiff is excused from complying because (specify):	
	was chill Code section 2984.4.
6. [ X ] This action is subject to $[\ \ ]$ Civil Code section 1812.10 $[\ \ ]$	X ) Civil Code assessment
7. This court is the proper court because	
7. This court is the proper court because  a. [ ] a defendant entered into the contract here.  b. [ ] a defendant lived here when the contract was entered by the contract	d into.
b. [ ] a defendant lived here writer	
c. [X] a defendant lives here now.	the principal place of business is here.
c. [X] a defendant lives here now. d. [ ] the contract was to be performed here. e. [ ] a defendant is a corporation or unincorporated associated as a corporation of this action is located that is the subject of this action is located as a corporation of this action is located that is the subject of this action is located as a corporation of this action is located that is the subject of this action is located as a corporation of this action is located that is the subject of the subject	ciation and its principal place and its principal plac
e. [ ] a defendant is a corporation or unincorporated asset f. [ ] real property that is the subject of this action is local f. [ ] real property.	ated nere.
g. ( ) other (specify).	
	to the complaint must have one or
8. The following causes of action are attached and the statements	s above apply to each feach complaint meets
8. The following causes of action are attached site	
more causes of action action	
[X] Breach of Contract	
[X] Common Counts	
Other (specify):	hamain
is the Ow	mer of the account sued upon herein.
9.[X]Other: Prosper Marketplace, Inc. is the ow	
	. U. blas and for
10. PLAINTIFF PRAYS for judgment for costs of suit; for such re	lief as is fair, just, and equitable, and so
10. PLAINTIFF PRAYS for judgitient for death	•
b. [X] interest on the damages (1) [ ] according to proof	year from (date): June 7, 2007
(2) [X] at the rate of 24.00 percent per	year from loater. See
c. [ ] attorney fees	
(1) { } of \$	
(2) [ ] according to proof.	<u>.</u>
d. [ ] other (specify):	•
	the tangetty paragraph numbers):
the paragraphs of this pleading are alleged of	on information and belief (specify paragraph)
11.[ ] The following paragraphs of this pleading are alleged of	ì
MAR 2 4 2008	<u>لـ</u>
175 HUNT #99804 OR	
TANALIE HENRIQUES #111589	(SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORNEY)
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	tuding offix a verification.)
(If you wish to verify this	pleading, affix a verification.)
COMPI	AINT - Contrac
PLD-C-001 [Rev. January 1, 2007] COMPL	,

PLD-C-001 [Rev. January 1, 2007]

	_		PLD-C-001(1)
HORT TITLE: PROSPER MARKETPLA S. ROGER TRESKUN			CASE NUMBER:
FIRST (number)	CAUSE OF A	CTIONBreach of Cont	ract
ATTACHMENT TO [ X	Complaint [ ] Cross-Com	plaint	
(Use a separate cause	of action form for each cause of	action.)	
BC-1. Plaintiff (name):	PROSPER MARKETPLACE, I	nc.	
a [ X ] written agreement was Assignor(s) [ ] A copy of [ X ] The esse Pursuant to agreed to p at the rate	AND ROGER TRESKUNOFF the agreement is attached as Ex ntial terms of the agreement [ the borrower registrat	agreement): PROSPER MARKETP  (hibit A, or  ] are stated in Attachment BC-1	[X] are as follows (specify): sory note(s), Defendant 00.00 with interest therein
defendant bread	pay the installment pay	acts specified in Attachment BC-2	[ X ] the following acts  Defendant(s) despite demand
BC-3. Plaintiff has per excused from p	rformed all obligations to defend erforming.	ant except those obligations plaint	iff was prevented or
[ ] as stated Loss of use and at the rate of authorized by t BC-5. [ ] Plaintiff i [ ] of \$	in Attachment BC-4 [X] as f benefit of plaintiff to 24.00% per annum from to	funds in the sum of 15,91 June 7, 2007 and other fe	3.59 plus interest
BC-6. [ ] Other:			

.::

HORT TITLE: ROSPER MARKETPLA	ACE, INC. v.			CASE NUMBER:
OGER TRESKUNOFF				
SECOND (number)	CAUSE OI	F ACTION - Co	mmon Counts	
ATTACHMENT TO [	X ] Complaint [	] Cross-Complaint		
(Use a separate caus	e of action form for	each cause of action.	J	
alleges that de	ARKETPLACE, INC efendant (name): SKUNOFF		e): and/or its Assign	or(s)
(1) [ X	( ] because an acco	c account for money of	iting by and between plainti	ff and defendant in which it
b. [ X ] within (1) [ (2) [	] for money had an ] services and mate defendant promis [ ] the sum of [	erials rendered at the ed to pay plaintiff \$ ble value.	ant for the use and benefit of special instance and request	t of defendant and for which
] (3)	promised to pay (	plaintiff \$	ld and delivered to defendan	t and for which defendant
(5) (	<ul><li>K ] for money paid, request.</li></ul>	y plaintiff to defendar		endant's special instance and
	59 , w nent interest [ ] : June 7, 2007	hich is the reasonable according to proof [	value, is due and unpaid do X ] at the rate of 24.00	espite plaintiff's demand, percent per year
[ ] of		ey fees by an agreeme	ent or a statute	
CC.4. [ ] Other:				
				Page _4
				Page 1 of 1

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO LIMITED JURISDICTION

#### STATEMENT OF LOCATION/VENUE

	PROSPER MARKETPLACE ROGER TRESKUNOFF  :	, INC.	
basis for y	ck <u>ONE</u> of the follow your filing of the control the	ring statements to in complaint in this Jud	dicate the licial District
1.	Cause of Action are Address of the caus	se in this Judicial se of action is:	District.
	Street	City	Zip Code
2.	Property located in address of this pro	n this judicial distroperty is:	rict. The
	Street	City	Zip Code
3.	Tort occurred in the address of the tort	nis judicial district : is:	. The
	Street (if known) (or nearest major :		Zip Code
4.		nto or to be performed The address where of be performed is:	
	Street (if known)	City	Zip Code

XXX 5. Defendant resides in this judicial district. The address of the defendant is:

290 Turk St, San Francisco, CA 94102

Street City Zip Code

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: March 24, 2008

Signature of Plaintiff's Attor

Signature of Plaintiff's Attorney HUNT & HENRIQUES